## **UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL**

Unalaska, Alaska

Regular Meeting Tuesday, June 12, 2018 6:00 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

Unalaska City Hall Council Chambers 43 Raven Way

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Pledge of allegiance
- 4. Recognition of visitors
- 5. Adoption of agenda
- 6. Awards / Presentations
- 7. Minutes of previous meeting
- 8. Reports
  - a. City Manager
  - b. Financials
  - c. Board / Commission Minutes
- 9. Community Input / Announcements
- 10. Public testimony on agenda items
- 11. Legislative
- 12. Public hearing
- 13. Work session
  - a. Ordinance 2018-07 (First Reading): An Ordinance of the Unalaska City Council creating Budget
    Amendment #6 to the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget, recognize Grant Revenue of \$42,360 in the Ports &
    Harbors Capital Projects Fund and increase Capital Project Expenditures in the Ports & Harbors UMC
    Fencing Project
- 14. Consent agenda
- 15. Regular agenda
  - a. Unfinished Business
  - b. New Business
    - i. Resolution 2018-42: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council authorizing a waiver for failure to file a timely application for the Senior Citizen Property Tax Exemption for Theresa A. Warren
    - ii. Resolution 2018-43: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council denying a request for a waiver for failure to file a timely application for the Senior Citizen Sales Tax Refund for Theresa A. Warren
    - iii. Ordinance 2018-07 (First Reading): An Ordinance of the Unalaska City Council creating Budget Amendment #6 to the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget, recognize Grant Revenue of \$42,360 in the Ports & Harbors Capital Projects Fund and increase Capital Project Expenditures in the Ports & Harbors UMC Fencing Project
- 16. Executive Session
  - a. To discuss litigation
- 17. Community Input / Announcements
- 18. Adjournment